PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 18:30 CHELMSFORD CITY (A.W.), 6f

Bet totequadpot At betfred.com Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA g PLACEPOT § QUADPOT
No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

14 09
o g
0

o g

6 (14) ‘lllr'
o g
[y
9 (7) @” &
10 \/ ¢
(13)

B B

43628-0

215730

359548

242022

2-90850

31-0050

689991

637321

1 417504

7 491546

217510

624899

142608

270920

WHIRL ME ROUND 17
ch g Piccolo - Give Her A Whirl

CURIOUS FOX 64D
b f Bertolini - Doric Lady

MONTE CINQ (IRE) 30

b g Bushranger - Invincible Me

NEZAR (IRE) 16 D

ch g Mastercraftsman - Teddy Bears Picnic

ALEEF (IRE) 35D
b ¢ Kodiac - Okba

JAMEERAH 14 cD

b f Dansili - Jira

CAPTAIN LARS (sAF) 14 CD
b g CAPTAIN AL - Polar Charge

BORN TO FINISH (IRE) 30 D
b g Dark Angel - Music Pearl

CAPPANANTY CON 30D

gr g Zebedee - Fairmont

INEXES 17D

gr g Exceed and Excel - Likeable

DANECASE 30D
ch g Showcasing - Yding

GOLD FLASH 199D
b g Kheleyf - My Golly

KINGLAMI 8 D

b g Kingsalsa - Red Japonica

RED TYCOON (IRE) 69 D
b g Acclamation - Rugged Up

39-8

49-7

39-7

69-7

49 - 6htl

49-5

89-5v

49-4p

39-4

59-4p

49-3

59-2

89-2p

58-11

L Morris
George Peckham

David Probert
A Carson

T Eaves
J ward

Jack Duern (3)
D K Ivory

M Harley
D O'Meara

G Lee
B Smart

P Mathers
D Shaw

Costello

DC
J A Osborne

R Winston

D K Ivory

P Makin
Mrs Marjorie Fife

Rossa Ryan (7)
David Dennis

J Quinn
Mrs R Ford

Fran Berry
J G M O'Shea

Hollie Doyle

K O Cunningham-

Brown

80

80

80

79

78

78

77

77

77

76

75

75

70



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: BORN TO FINISH returned to winning ways when striking over this trip at Kempton
last month and is expected to remain competitive in the face of a 3Ib rise. Nezar chased the selection
home at Kempton before landing more minor money in a 7f Lingfield claimer last time. A big run may
well be on the cards once again. The pick of the remainder may be Curious Fox, who drops in grade
and is only 1lb higher than when striking on turf at HQ in July.

Top Tip: BORN TO FINISH (8)

Watch out for: NEZAR (4)
AT THE RACES

Ciowinload en the

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Aopstore | W

DOWNLOAD FOR
ana=3012

© 2017 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



