

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R3) 18:30 CHELMSFORD CITY (A.W.), 6f

Bet totequadpot At betfred.com Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)
TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)		43628-0	WHIRL ME ROUND 17 ch g Piccolo - Give Her A Whirl	39-8	L Morris George Peckham	81
2 (2)		215730	CURIOUS FOX 64 D b f Bertolini - Doric Lady	49-7	David Probert A Carson	80
3 (6)		359548	MONTE CINQ (IRE) 30 b g Bushranger - Invincible Me	39-7	T Eaves J ward	80
4 (8)	(****)**	242022	<b>NEZAR</b> (IRE) 16 D ch g Mastercraftsman - Teddy Bears Picnic	69-7	Jack Duern (3) D K Ivory	80
5 (3)		2-90850	<b>ALEEF</b> (IRE) 35 D b c Kodiac - Okba	4 9 - 6ht1	M Harley D O'Meara	79
6 (14)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	31-0050	<b>JAMEERAH</b> 14 CD b f Dansili - Jira	49-5	G Lee B Smart	78
7 (9)	***	689991	<b>CAPTAIN LARS</b> (SAF) 14 CD b g CAPTAIN AL - Polar Charge	8 9 - 5v	P Mathers D Shaw	78
3 (5)		637321	<b>BORN TO FINISH</b> (IRE) 30 D b g Dark Angel - Music Pearl	49-4p	D C Costello J A Osborne	77
9 (7)		417504	<b>CAPPANANTY CON</b> 30 D gr g Zebedee - Fairmont	39-4	R Winston D K Ivory	77
10 (13)		491546	INEXES 17 D gr g Exceed and Excel - Likeable	5 9 - 4p	P Makin Mrs Marjorie Fife	77
11 (10)	*** ***	217510	<b>DANECASE</b> 30 D ch g Showcasing - Yding	49-3	Rossa Ryan (7) David Dennis	76
12 (12)	*	624899	<b>GOLD FLASH</b> 199 D b g Kheleyf - My Golly	59-2	J Quinn Mrs R Ford	75
13 (11)		142608	<b>KINGLAMI</b> 8 D b g Kingsalsa - Red Japonica	8 9 - 2p	Fran Berry J G M O'Shea	75
14 (1)		270920	<b>RED TYCOON</b> (IRE) 69 D b g Acclamation - Rugged Up	5 8 - 11	Hollie Doyle K O Cunningham- Brown	70

**ATR VERDICT:** BORN TO FINISH returned to winning ways when striking over this trip at Kempton last month and is expected to remain competitive in the face of a 3lb rise. Nezar chased the selection home at Kempton before landing more minor money in a 7f Lingfield claimer last time. A big run may well be on the cards once again. The pick of the remainder may be Curious Fox, who drops in grade and is only 1lb higher than when striking on turf at HQ in July.

Top Tip: BORN TO FINISH (8) Watch out for: NEZAR (4)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



